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[Passed March 9, 2015;

in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact §19-1C-5 of the Code of West
Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to reimbursement of expenses
of Compensation of Livestock Care Standards board members.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That §19-1C-5 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be
amended and reenacted to read as follows:
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ARTICLE 1C. CARE OF LIVESTOCK.

§19-1C-5. Compensation of board members.
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(a) The ex officio members of the board may not receive
compensation for serving on the board.

(b) The appointed members of the board shall receive
compensation for each day or portion of a day engaged in the
discharge of official duties, which compensation may not exceed
the amount paid to members of the Legislature for their interim
duties as recommended by the Citizens Legislative
Compensation Commission and authorized by law.

(c) Each member of the board shall be reimbursed actual and
necessary expenses incurred for each day or portion of a day
engaged in the discharge of official duties in a manner consistent
with the West Virginia Department of Agriculture Travel Policy
and Procedure.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman, House Committee

Chairman, Senate Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Clerk of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

The within this the

day of , 2015.

Governor
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